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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW side of Shore, Road, 15 feet SE of
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Gladioulus Place * DEPUTY ZONING
15" Election District
6™ Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER

(1511 Shore Road)

% FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Brian D. and Juw T. Persinger

Petitioners * Case No. 07-586-A
* ok ok ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk k% %k
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF L AW
This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Brian D. and Juw T.
Persinger. The variance request is for property located at 1511 Shore Road. The variance
reques%t is from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit
a pmp:nsed accessory building (garage) to be located in the front yard in lieu of the required rear
yard %mly. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners propose to construct a garage to protect their vehicles
and sttfare possessions. Constructing the garage in the rear yard would block the waterfront view
for theiﬂ Petitioners and their neighbors. There is not sufficient land in the rear yard to construct a
detach%éd garage and no room to build the required driveway. Most homes along Shore Road and
adjacent Wilson Point Road have detached garages on the front of the property and Petitioners
pmvid?d photographs demonstrating this fact.
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: Comments were received from the Office of Planning
dated July 16, 2007, which does not oppose the Petitioner’s request. The comment further

Indicates that the accessory structure shall not exceed 15 feet in height, and that building

materials should be compatible with that of the existing dwelling. Comments were received
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from the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management dated September
7, 2067. The comments indicate that the property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations, and meet all Limited Development Area and Buffer Management
Area requirements.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
propelrty having been posted on July 8, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decisi;)n shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indic:;{}e that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of thé public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Comn;lissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compfiance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code i::md the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 10" day of September, 2007 that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed accessory building (garage) to be
located in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard only be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject to the following:




1.' The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
, this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
' their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
" If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
- and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2.1 The accessory structure shall not exceed 15 feet in height pursuant to Section 400.3 of the
B.C.Z.R.

3." All proposed materials shall be compatible with that of the existing dwelling.

4. Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004 and other Sections of the Baltimore
County Code).

5. The property i1s in a Limited Development Area (LDA) and Buffer Management Area

' (BMA) and must meet all LDA and BMA requirements. Impervious surfaces are limited
- to 5,445 square feet. 15% afforestation must be addressed.

‘f‘-my appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

!
!
3

OMAS H. BOSTWIC

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. THOMAS H. BOSTWICK

County Executive Deputy Zoning Commissioner

September 10, 2007

BRIAN D. AND JUW T. PERSINGER
1511 SHORE ROAD
MIDDLE RIVER MD 21220

-

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-586-A
Property: 1511 Shore Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Persinger:

. Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

.
. In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any 'party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

P

THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




Tox Accouit [S-19-0T0490
Deed Retevence 1534/ /333

CHCA

:' ~ Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zonmg Commlssmner of Baltlmore County

for the property located at 511 Shore QA| Middd @m/ MBQJ_Q,Q,D

whlch IS presently zoned ];g 5 &

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permlts and Develnpment Management The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which.is described in the description and plat attached hersto and

Eat:le ar part hereof hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s}), L{. OO ' BC 2 R “‘“U E T _(' qiy‘o a$€ d &C(,ﬁ-fbl"f
u{(imj_(gar@e) +o Be located i the Tront 'ftwol M l.eu @F Hh ref(uiv r—ew L(am( om[tf

of the zoning regulatlons of Baltlmore County, to the zoning law of Baltlmore County, for the reasons indicated-on the back
of this petition form

Property is to be postecl and advertised as prescribed by. the zoning regulations. ,
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of abgve Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bnunded by the znnmg
regulatluns and restrlcttons of Baltimore County adupted pursuant to the zoning law-for Baltimore Cnunty ,

f - , I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the pmperty whlch
is the subject of this Pestition.

Contract Purch}aser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print ':

Signature

- ¢ im T. P(; TRSNG ErR.

Address -' Telephone No. @ Print
} ,
City | i State Zip Code ' Sign?f.l' Di%a/'

Attorney For Pétitioner: | 1511 Shere QA (,‘HD> Hl- 2859 -
i Address | - Telephone No.
g Middle Kiver mb 2BD
Name - Type or Print ; City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
oignature 1
Company Name
Address Telephone No. - Address - Telephone No.
City j State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is s ordered by the Zunlng Commissioner of Baltimore Cnunty
this ____ day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be repnsted

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO- . Reviewed By —3 fJ F Date
REV 10/25/01. [ | - FUR PRE@ ated Pnstlng Date )

51-»10*0 T

."‘;
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undermgned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) |s/ere
“.competent to testlfy thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Aﬁ’lant(s) does/do presently reside at ﬁdE' | 6}\&]&1 ﬂd
ress

y Widdly Vier ) 21220
‘ City State Zip Code
That based upen personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): . | )
Prackead D 1"5

Conformants *o'f' Plal.'..lhﬁ
vehicles in W gan

on the rear of the mellh’ would make i+ diffiendt bp
¢ is no pwed divewny fom street o rear. Normn-&rdww

CM'FWM :uJouU. inferftrc. wih. e homes walerfont view and e ntﬁkhms View, I+ ""‘f
seﬁw‘ﬁmzztﬂq AMAA?_ e value of- g g .

Most }umusi o Shoe Rd ond adaeea.f Wilson Pinr & hawe Yarvies dthehed oun
M ot M?IW mphof'bb Wiwmﬂbtuuﬂ:mwﬂ'fbﬂc
-\e,j\bcrhm&d a’rmd.m-ds

The shruthue s noded b mew" o asseR  Keep seewrt brom 'Httﬁ ondl Pmﬁcd- PES51m S

!

-
-

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
edvertising fee and may be required to previde additional information.

Slgneture
B@mm ‘D ?E:QS NGER i :B:taw PT TersWGE R
ame - Type or Prin

Name - Type or Print

HM————;F____H_Hﬂ------—n1——.—.—.—.———-——l-ll-------dm-—l--r—r————————-l----I-l-—w—————ﬂ-----w---l

STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: S
| HEREBY CERTIFY this Vzé’ day of , . before me, a Notary Pubiic of the State
of Maryland, in and fer the County efereseld persenal!y eppeered

/%YIM Q«vgmﬁ\é’/l/ PE’,VQI Wj*&/

the Affiant(s) herein, persenally known or eatusfaeter:ly |dentrf ed te me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 9 &"a\/
. ary Public

2 My Cemmlssmn Expires

o

REV 10/25/01 | 7 t !

([ 200

AN M.Casey o
NOTARY PUBLIC

Anne Arunde! County
State of Maryland

My Commission Expires
ti~-~rh1 2010

)




| Z 0’"'3 bf%npﬁm FM’ /5/1 vaorc /@( /ﬂ!oé(/( B’rér
M 21220, |

B ‘ﬁ“””"’fj; ot @ point on e  Ooutwest  siole of Shove oA
hith :51 4P Feet wile af Ve distamee of 15 fecf
Souﬂgcasf' o'p 7%( CMftr/:u o'p Mht ﬂ(ar(faf ”’ﬂ’“d"'j

Shreef M whith s - 30 feet withe.

5(1}\‘3 Lot # G0 m The subdivision of Bull Meek
a5 recorded  in Baltymore C’o\w‘y Plot Book *# 4
Folio m mhkaa 499 aewres, Also KACWr) as
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M""b;"', 6 Uancilmanic  Distret |
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 4755 —A

Petitioner/Developer:
Reih) PERSINGER

. Date Of Hearing/Closing: _7/23 Jo7

;

Baltiinore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building,Room 111

11 IWest Chesapeake Avenue

Atten':tion:

Ladies and Gentiemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
51gn(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at /5 SHILE  PoAN

This sign(s) were posted on ﬂc’ﬂ‘? )
| (Month, Day, Year)

Sincerel '
%@( o/l
(Signature of sign Poster and Date)

Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Baito. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DE@RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVJOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

F oy

Case Number 07 S‘Bé 1 -A Address /ﬂ/ jéafe /60&0(

Contact Person: \)QHY‘{L! /0 ¢ f{m-u | Phone Number: 410-887-3391
|

Fianner, ®lease Print Your Name

- Filing Date: f et&é[JQ’? Posting Date: Z:(;EZBZ Closing Date: 7({2_?(22

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
~ through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

- 1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
| reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsibie for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting. must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

- 2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the dead!ine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal ‘request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal-
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: : After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

- denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

' Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

' Case Number 07-! 6 ] -A Address [ S{/ jﬁ_@k‘?__éoad

Petitioner's Name B-Lq {Ch éc Elug ; Pe_r.rfnﬂy— o Telephone 4{O- 3q¢1-208%¢
Posting Date: _ 2[8[0 / Closing Date: 7 {AB(E} /
Wording for Sign: _To Permit g ro(@)ecl agestory Dug be (ecatrd i Hflé

(g [8Qy)dqe¢
»Gmnf- M n liev of e V{Q_QIVEGL rear 7/%4 m&'(i/

il

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




| BALTIMORE COUN 'Y
” MARYLAND
JAMES T. SMITH, IR, TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and

Development Management

| July 23, 2007

~ Brian D. Persinger
Juw T. Persinger
1511 Shore Road
Middle River,MD 21220

|
Dear Mr. and'Mrs. Persinger:
J

RE: Case Nu"mber: 07-586-A. 1511 Shore Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Rewew Department of Permits and Deveiopment Management (PDM) on June 26,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

- |

The Zéning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to:the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you riieed further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commentiqg- agency.

|
1 Very truly yours,

2009

W Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

i

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C People’'s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building

111 West Chcsapeake Avenue, Room |11 [anscm Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www. baltimorecountvmd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco, Director ' DATE: July 5, 2007

; Department of Permits & Development
| Management
| _ -

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review
]

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Comimittee Meeting
For July 9, 2007 -
f Item Nos. 07-456, 574, 575, 576, 577,
578,579, 580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585,

j 587, 588,589, 590, 591, 592, and 594
: | |

| The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments,

1
!

|
DAK:.CEN:clw
ce: File |
LAC-NO COMMENTS-07052007.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

FROM:

SUBJECT:

The Of‘ﬁcef of

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: luly 16, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management
JECEIVL
Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III JUL 2 0 2007 i
Director, Office of Plannin
irector ce o g B8Y: oo

Zoning Advisory Petition(s). Case(s) 07-586- Variance

Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the

petitioner’s request provided the following conditions are met:

1. The; accessory structure shail not exceed 15 feet in height pursuant to Section 400.3 of the

BCZR.

2. All broposed materials should be compatible with that of the existing dwelling.

For ﬁ,lrther questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Nkecht Histop in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By ﬁ‘ﬁz / %i;ﬁ J
Division Chlef Oy/ /MW
e ?&‘é\ -

CM/LL

WADEVREWZAQ\7-586.doc
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TO:
FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

!

!

=l

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

Timothy M. Kotroco

Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordmation ¢

September 7, 2007

Zoning Item # (07-586-A
Address 1511 Shore Road
(Persinger Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 2, 2007

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

1
|
]

L
-------
-y

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

__X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:;

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections

33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest

Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the

Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapcake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and

other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

The property 1s in a Limited Development Area and Buffer Management Area (BMA),
and must meet all LDA and BMA requirements. Impervious surfaces are limited to 5,445
square feet. 15% afforestation must be addressed.

Reviewer: Regina Esslinger

S:\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2007\ZAC 07-586-A.doc

Date:

8/30/07
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Fire Department . Baltimore County

700 East ]r::.pl::;a Road Janies T. Smith, Jr, Counly Executive
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 John J. Hohman, Chief

Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 July 3, 2007

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
| |

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

]

Distribution ﬁeeting Of: July 2, 2007

| S 3o

‘Ttem Number: 573 through 578 and 580 through 594

' Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau .and the comments below are applicable and required to be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

]

f Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946

MS~1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Printed on Recyrled Papér
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late Higtway

4 Maryiand Department of Transportation

Martin O"Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governar

John D. Porcan, Secretary
Neil ). Pedersen, Administrator

Date: Juwy 2,2007

Ms. Kristen ﬂdatthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore Cgunty Office Of | ltem No. 7-586- A,

Permits and Development Management | 1911 Ower.t Roap

County Oiﬁce Bulding, Room 109 Ver ein0eR Yesveery
Towson, Maryland 21204 Abem STRATIVE mem A -2

]

!

;
Dear Ms. Matthews:
Th{’mk you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. . We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by; any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this

office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of ltem No. 7-886-A.,.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-5800-876-4?42 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

s> gy

A, Steven D. Foster, Chlef
i Eﬂ-’ Engineering Access Permits
. Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com




County ?ouncil
; 0 )
Baltimore County

Court House
 Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-319% _
Fax: 410-887-5791

8.G. Samuel Moxley |
?‘IRST DISTRICT '

Kevin Kamenetz
SECOND DISTRICT

- N— b e mm W s o am

I. Bryan Mcinfire
THIRD DISTRICT

Kenneth N. Oliver
FOURTH DISTRICT

=

Vincent J. Gardina
FIFTH IISTRICT

Josepk Burtenfelder
SIXTH DISTRICT ’

John Olszewski, Sr. }
SEVENTH DISTRICT !

Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr.
LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL
SECRETARY

July 3, 2006

Baltimore County Zoning Commuissioner
Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue BY:
Towson, Maryland 21204 St L LT D,

William J. Wiseman, Esquire H 1> @ E Il VE

Dear Mr. Wiseman:

Attached please find a copy of Resolution 70-07 concerning the public
disclosure of Brian Persinger, an employee of the Baltimore County Police
Department who has applied for a zoning variance to construct an addition at
her residence at 1511 Shore Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21220.

This Resolution was approved by the County Council at its July 2, 2007
meeting and is being forwarded to you for appropriate action.

Sincerely,

‘Zpa ﬁ@%oﬂﬂ ~

Thomas J. Peddicord, Jr.
Legislative Counsel/Secretary

TIP:dp
Enclosure

cc: Brian Persinger




COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Legislative Session 2007, Legislative Day No. 14

Resolution No. 70-07 E CEIVvr
| | | 05 2000
Mr. Joseph Bartenfelder, Councilman =}

By the County Council, July 2, 2007

A R;ESOLUTION concerning the public disclosure of Brian Persinger, an employee of the
Bﬂﬁmom (z'founty Police Department.

WH;EREAS, Brian Persinger, an employes of the Baltimore County Police Department,
has appiiedgfor a zoning variance to construct a detﬁched garage at his residence at 1511 Shore
Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21220; and

W}iEREAS, this Resolution is intended to provide full public disclosure under Section 32-
1-102 of th:e Baltimore County Code. |

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE
|

COUNTY, MARYLAND), that the application for a zoning variance filed by Brian Persinger does

not contravene the public welfare and is hereby authorized.

107007 . wpd




READ AND PASSED this 2ND day of JULY, 2007.

- 7

Thomas J. Pefdicord, Jr.
Secretary

e e o et ommom: w ma - e 0m - m
- ]




. O Page 1 of 1
Patricia Zook - 07—586-45\ (administrative variance closed 7-23-07)

From:  Patricia Zook

T0: Livingston, Jeffrey

Oate: 9/5/2007 12:02:51 PM

Subject: 07-586-A (administrative variance closed 7-23-07)

W L i e T T TP e ety eS8 S eyl epu eyl s e S— p—

Hi Jeff -

We still need comments for this administrative variance that closed in July.

Good morning - .
We are in need of DEPRM comments for this case which is located at 1511 Shore Road.

Thénks.

Patti Zook
Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868

nzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\ Temp\GW }00002. HTM 9/5/2007
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Patricia Zook - 07-586-A (administrative variance closed 7-23-07)

From: Patricia Zook

To: Livingston, Jeffrey

Date: 8/7/2007 9:39 AM

Subject: 07-586-A (administrative variance closed 7-23-07)

Hi Jeff -
The Petitioners are calﬁﬁg and asking for their Order....however we don't have DEPRM comments. This case closed on July 23,

Thgnks.

Good morning -
We are in need of DEPRiyl comments for this case which is located at 1511 Shore Road.

Thanks.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868 ‘
pzook@baltimorecountymd.goyv

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\L.ocal%20Settings\Temp\GW } 00002.HTM 8/7/2007
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Patricia Zook - 07-586-A (administrative variance closed 7-23-07)

From: Patricia Zook

To: Livingston, Jeffrey

Date:  7/31/2007 9:59:58 AM |

Subject: 07-586-A (admfnistrative variance closed 7-23-07)

o o PPl S . kS P el v ey e ek el Tk W JEr— NPTyt i e b o L b v rer=H¥ar L e o T - o

Good morning -

We are in need of DEPRM comments for this case which is tocated at 1511 Shore Road.

Thanks.

Patti Zook
Baltimore County .
Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868 ;
pzook@baitimorecountymd.gov

f

A .
L i, o, -

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW 100002 HTM 1/31/2007
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Patricia Zook - Re: Va'riance request @ 1511 Shore Road

i
From: Kristen Matthews
To: Zook, Patricia f
Date:. 7/12/2007 8:20 AM
Subject: Re: Variance @uest @ 1511 Shore Road

by A

Hi Patti,
The case number for this aéldress is 07-586-A, it is an administrative variance with a closing date of 7/23/06.

>>> Patricia ook 07/11/07 4:13 PM >>>
Hi Kristen - :

Do you have a case number and hearing date for property at 1511 Shore Road? The petitioner is requesting a variance for a
garage. However, {'m not sure if this an administrative variance or a variance going to a hearing.

The property owner is Brian Persinger, a County police Office, who filed a public disclosure request. 1 just received a copy of the
resolution from Council. |

Thanks for the help!

Patﬁ 200k i
Baitimore County ;

|

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868 ]
pzook@battimorecountymd.gov

;

file://C:\Documents%20and%208Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\ Temp\GW300002. HTM 7/12/2007
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